
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

APR M

Sonalysts, Inc.
ATTN: Miroslaw Fal
215 Parkway North, P.O. Box 280
Waterford, CT 06385

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF CONTRACT NO. NRC-03-97-025

Dear Ms. Fal:

We have reviewed the subject contract file documentation and have determined that all
actions have been completed.

Total payment in the amount of $668,133.91 has been accomplished. All obligations have
been met by the parties. All final closeout documentation has been received, including the
Contractor's release, and the remaining funds are being deobligated unilaterally under the
subject contract. Therefore, enclosed for your records is one executed copy of Modification 17
under the basic contract deobligating excess funds in the amount of $1,995.57.

Enclosed for your review is a copy of the Contractors Performance Report. Should you want
to make comments you can return a copy to NRC at the following address:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Sharlene McCubbin, Division of Contracts
Mail Stop T-7-1-2
Washington, DC 20555

Based on the information stated above, the contract is officially closed out.

If you have any questions regarding the subject modification, please contact
Sharlene McCubbin on (301) 415-6565.

Contract Management (
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

Enclosure: As stated

TEMPLATE - ADMOOl rhDM002



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BPANO 1.CNTRACTIDCOE PAGE OPPAC

2. AMENDMENTIMOOFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. Ifn eppacble)

17 ADE v . L*AF Form dtd 4/9/04|
6. ISSUED BY CODE 31?0 " 7.ADMINISTERED BY It otIertnhem) 3100

CODE - -CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commnssion U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Sharlene McCubbin, Div of Contracts Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-1-2

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, ebeeL owity. Slate AM ZIP Code) (X) &A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sonalyst, Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ATTN: Miroslaw Fal
215 Parkway North, P.O. Box 280

*~~0 M r OOIF CATION O F CONTRACT)ORDER No.

NRC-03-97-025

Waterford CT 06385 .

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE FACILITY CODE X 11-20-1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS
E The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [lis extended, Dis riot extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning . copies of the amendment; (tb) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the soricitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (It retkd
31X0200 B&R: 12015101125 BOC: 252A JCN:J2514

DEOBLIGATE: $1, 995.57

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANToT. (Spedty aty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sudc as charges hi paers ofice. apssxpallon dale, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORrrY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spedtytype of nmdficatanilandsult) Closeout

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [D is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Orgerized by UCF secton heedngs. kcinrq sollclatlcrientact sed s iltleratervtwe feasibe.)

Modification follows on Page 2.

Except as proIded hereh, SI lerns and cordonoe ethe doamer, referenced hi nen Aor 10as retore chwned. renumn uxcrgedendIn h force End etlect

I1A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpMnt) INAM DTITLE OF iNG CTwie ii)

St phen Pool

.59. COTnCOting 1f5G. T . AT I ED

15B. CONTRCTOPIOFFEROR 1 5C. DATE S1GNED 16B. U) D/tejk-7Fj5-A )P I //A / Z 5C. DATES1fNED/
-

I I
Iff/ I T�l(ST"&" of Cw" Off-)I I 46/6 �[(Sgutie dt person a8krozed te Sigi)

'4 STANOMRFORUS1) 1IREV/IoZ3)



NRC-03-97-025
Modification No. 17
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of $1,995.57, decreasing
the obligated amount from $670,129.48 to $668,133.91. Accordingly, the contract is hereby
modified as follows:

Under Section B.3, Consideration and Obligation-Cost Plus Fixed Fee, paragraph (c) is
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(e) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $668,133.91."

All other terms and conditions remain the same;

A summary of obligations, from award date through date of this action is given below:

Total FY97 Obligation Amount:
Total FY98 Obligation Amount:
Total FY99 Obligation Amount:
Total FY00 Obligation Amount:
Total FY01 Obligation Ambunt:
Total FY01 Deobligation Amount:
This Action

Cumulative NRC Obligations:

$
$
$
$
$

47,000.00
160,000.00
316,284.12
130,000.00

16, 845.36
1,995.57)

$ 668,133.91

This modification deobligates funds in the amount of $1,995.57.


